The minimum amount to be subscribed for by a subscriber of the Bonds shall be 

RMB2,000,000,000. 

(18) 计息方式 

Interest Basis 

本期债券采用固定利率方式，采用单利按年计息，不计复利。 

Interest shall be fixed, based on an annual rate and calculated at simple interest, without 

any compounding.  

利息按一年的实际天数计算，平年为三百六十五（365）天，闰年为三百六十六（366）

天。 

Interest will be calculated on the basis of the actual number of Days elapsed in a year of 

three hundred and sixty-five (365) Days or, in a leap year, three hundred and sixty-six 

(366) Days. 

(19) 利率 

Rate of Interest 

本期债券采用固定利率方式。最终利率在有关本期债券的簿记建档操作完成并经发

行人和牵头主承销商确认后，根据适用规则在发行公告中予以披露。利率在本期债

券期限内保持不变。 

The rate of interest shall be fixed. The final rate of interest shall be disclosed in an 

announcement made in accordance with the applicable rules and be determined by the